

Order
Seen and filed

CJJD, Radhanagari
7-2-26

I, Advocate R. S. Ghatge, below is Member Of The
Welfare Fund. Therefore Welfare Fund Stamp Of
Rupees 20/- Is Affixed Herewith.

Exh. 2/D

Vakalatnama

IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOUR

DIVISION, RADHANAGARI, AT RADHANAGARI

R.C.S No. 22 /2026

Vijay Ramchandra Nakate and ors

..... Plaintiffs

Versus

Rajkumar @ Satappa Laxman Nakate and ors

.... Respondent

We, Shri. **1. Shri Vijay Ramchandra Nakate**, Age 55 years, Occupation Electrician, R/o. CTS no. 40, Village Rashiwade Budruk, Subdistrict Radhanagari, District Kolhapur 416211, **2. Sou.Vidya Vijay Nakate**, Age 50 years, Occupation Household, R/o. CTS no. 40, Village Rashiwade Budruk,Subdistrict Radhanagari District Kolhapur 416211, **3.Shri Nishant Vijay Nakate**,Age 25 years, Occupation Service, R/o. CTS no. 40, Village Rashiwade Budruk, Subdistrict Radhanagari, District Kolhapur 416211, above named Respondents do hereby appoint and authorise Advocate Ranjitsinh Sureshrao Ghatge Registered office - 1295/1A, B Ward, Kolhapur 416012, email ID adranjitsinh@gmail.com, Mob.No.+919823044282 Supreme Court Of India: Code No. 7125/2014, High Court Of Bombay: Code No. 56494, High Court of Bombay Original Side Registration No.12285, BCMG:MAH 3305/1999 and Tejasvidevi Ghatge BCMG:MAH/10660/2025 High Court Bombay and

.....
.....
.....
.....
..... to appear, plead and to act for me, in the above matter and to withdraw and receive money here in out of court, to pass effective receipts, to issue execution, settle or compound the matter, to apply for an adjournment, to authorise any advocate to appear for me and to do all such things incidental to the aforesaid purpose on my behalf.

In Witness whereof I have set my hand to this writing.

Dated this 15th day of January 2026.


(R. S. Ghatge) Advocate

TRGhatge Adv
(T. R. Ghatge) Advocate

Accepted on 15/01/2026
Filed in the Court on 29/01/2026

Plaintiffs

- (1) VR Nakate
(Shri Vijay Ramchandra Nakate)
- (2) विद्या विजय नकते
(Sou Vidya Vijay Nakate)
- (3) Nishant
(Shri Nishant Vijay Nakate)