

CJJD, Radhanagari
27-2-26

**IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOUR
DIVISION, RADHANAGARI,**

AT RADHANAGARI

R.C.S No. 22 /2026

Vijay Ramchandra Nakate and ors Plaintiff

Versus

Rajkumar @ Satappa Laxman Nakate and ors.... Respondent

**The Plaintiff Nos. 1, 2 and 3 respectfully submits their Address
Memo as below:**

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Name of the party</u>	<u>Address</u>
1	Shri Vijay Ramchandra Nakate	R/o. CTS no. 40, Village Rashiwade Budruk,
2	Sou Vidya Vijay Nakate	Subdistrict Radhanagari, District Kolhapur 416211,
3	Shri Nishant Vijay Nakate	<i>VRM Nakate</i> 1. Plaintiff No. 1, <i>विद्या विजय नकाते</i> 2. Plaintiff No. 2 <i>Nishant</i> 3. Plaintiff No. 3

Hence, this Address memo.

Radhanagari

Indian Solar Date

9th Magh 14234

English Date

29th January 2026

R. N. Kulkarni
(Plaintiff no.1)

विद्या विजय नरकर
(Plaintiff no.2)

Dishant
(Plaintiff No.3)

Verification

We the respondents about named do hereby solemnly affirm on oath that the address stated above is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief. Hence this Verification.

Radhanagari

Indian Solar Date

9th Magh 14234

English Date

29th January 2026

I know the
Deponent.

R. S. Chavhan
Adv.

[R. S. Chavhan]
Advocate

R. N. Kulkarni
(Plaintiff no.1)

विद्या विजय नरकर
(Plaintiff no.2)

Dishant
(Plaintiff No.3)